

Secretary: Jacqui Dudurovic Mobile: 0414 448 844 PO Box 612 Clayfield QLD 4011

Email: jacquid.qbabz@gmail.com qldbridge.com.au/zone/brisbane

The Role of the Brisbane Zone Secretary

The Brisbane Zone comprises of 12 clubs. These are;

Arana Bridge Club
Birkdale Bridge Club
Boonah & Districts Bridge Club
Brisbane Bridge Centre (BBC)
Fassifern Bridge Club
Ipswich Bridge Club
Kenmore Bridge Club
Northern Suburbs Bridge Club (NSBC)
Queensland Contract Bridge Club (QCBC
Redcliffe Bridge Club
Redlands Bridge Club
Wynnum Manly Bridge Club

The Brisbane Zone ("BZ") Secretary reports is responsible for;

- 1. Co-ordinating and overseeing zonal events on behalf of the QBA, these being
 - a. GNOT selection events (Club qualifying and BZ Final events), and
 - b. The Interclub Teams.
- 2. Maintaining the Brisbane Zone website page on the QBA website.
- 3. Liaising with Clubs on Brisbane Zone news and updates.
- 4. Organising the annual BZ AGM and the inherent finances of the Brisbane Zone.